

राष्ट्रीयफैशनप्रौद्योगिकीसंस्थान, भोपाल

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY, BHOPAL

NIFT/BPL/Hostel/14/2024

Date:04/03/2024

<u> परिपत्र / CIRCULAR</u>

Subject: Allotment of Rooms in Hostel to Final Semester Students During Mid-Term/End-Term

It his hereby informed that the Competent Authority has approved allotment of Rooms, in NIFT Bhopal Hostel, to Students during Mid-Term/End-Term GP Jury assessment. The rooms shall be allotted on pro-rata basis for the duration of stay on first come first serve basis subject to availability. Students desirous of availing the facility in NIFT Bhopal hostel are required to fill up the form available on NIFT Bhopal website the link for which is as below:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1MA_qD5ioLV_bgRMf3B7a1DzXgRLtRSrSw7K_x5dv56E/viewfor m?edit_requested=true

Payment for the entire duration of stay has to be made in advance on per night basis @ Rs 175 per day for double occupancy. Full payment has to made through online mode only and receipt obtained from the Accounts Branch. Room shall be allotted by the Hostel Warden only on production of hard copy of application and payment receipt duly verified by the Accounts Branch. No student will be allowed to stay beyond the period for which the payment has been made. Extension, if any, shall be considered only after payment for the additional period for which stay is desired. Mess facility can be availed on payment basis to the mess.

Hostel rules shall be applicable to all the she students who opt to stay in the hostel during Mid-Term/End-Term GP Jury assessment and they are expected to maintain the discipline and good behaviour as per the norms. Safe custody of personal belongings of the students is their own responsibility. Any loss/damage caused to the hostel property, during the stay, is liable to be charged from the concerned student.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Birendra Baliar Singh)

Hostel Incharge – Boys')

Hostel Incharge – Girls'

Copy to

- 1. The Director, NIFT Bhopal for information please
- 2. The Joint Director, NIFT Bhopal for information please.
- 3. CAC
- 4. All CCs
- 5. SDAC
- 6. AAO
- 7. Webmaster for uploading on NIFT Bhopal website
- 8. Assistant Hostel Warded